

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Charles Owen to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 114  
by Senator Peacock

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, after "Armed" and before "to register" delete "Forces" and insert  
3 "Forces, of the military reserve forces, or of the National Guard or a Department of  
4 Defense civilian"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, at the end of line 14, after "guardian" delete the remainder of the line

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 15, after "installation" and before "in Louisiana" delete "located" and insert  
9 "or comparable duty location"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 2, after "installation" and before "in Louisiana" delete "located" and insert  
12 "or comparable duty location"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, line 6, after "on the" and before "transfer" delete "military member's" and  
15 insert "parent or legal guardian's"